1000000039		
(Requestor's Name) . (Address) . (Address)	700357074997	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: (2 Office Use Only	HILLET THORE OF FILED HALLET THORE I THE FILED HELET T	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 4, 2021

,

SUNSHINE STATE CORPORATE COMPLIANCE

CORRECTED Please Allow For Same File Date

SUBJECT: BALDWIN KRYSTYN SHERMAN PARTNERS, LLC Ref. Number: L0600000039

We have received your document for BALDWIN KRYSTYN SHERMAN PARTNERS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$75.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

There is a fee of \$25.00 due.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Terri J Schroeder Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 521A0000008

CORRECTED Please Allow For Same File Date

STH HE S-NUT 1202

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornerationa, P.O. ROX 6227 Tallahassan Florida 22214

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724 Please Allow For

Same File Date

DATE 12/30/2020

WALK IN

ENTITY NAME BALDWIN KRISTYN SHERMAN PARTNERS, LLC

DOCUMENT NUMBER_____

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN

XXXX Plain Copy

Certified Copy Certificate of Status

PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing

**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION **

TOTAL OWED \$75.00- \$ 100,00

ACCOUNT #: I20160000072

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF BKS D&M HOLDINGS, LLC, BRP D&M INSURANCE, LLC,

Ø

1010 DEC 30 P 4:

AND

BKS PARTNERS PRIVATE RISK GROUP, LLC

INTO

BALDWIN KRYSTYN SHERMAN PARTNERS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.1025 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, BKS D&M HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("<u>BKS D&M</u>"), BRP D&M INSURANCE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("<u>BKP D&M</u>") and BKS PARTNERS PRIVATE RISK GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("<u>BKS PRG</u>," and together with BKS D&M and BRP D&M, the "<u>Merging Companies</u>"), and BALDWIN KRYSTYN SHERMAN PARTNERS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>Surviving</u> <u>Company</u>"). adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging the Merging Companies into the Surviving Company (the "<u>Merger</u>").

Article I Merging Entities

The name, employer identification number, jurisdiction of formation and entity type of each merging entity that is not the surviving entity is as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
BKS D&M Holdings, LLC EIN: 81-5325030	Florida	Limited Liability Company
BRP D&M Insurance, LLC EIN: 81-4966266 L17-7108	Florida	Limited Liability Company
BKS Partners Private Risk Group, LLC EIN: 20-4101606 LD6-45	Florida	Limited Liability Company

Article II Surviving Entity

The name, employer identification number, jurisdiction of formation and entity type of the surviving entity is as follows:

NameJurisdictionEntity TypeBaldwin KrystynSherman Partners, LLCFloridaLimited Liability Company

Article III Statement of Approval

EIN: 20-4102683

The Merger was approved by (1) each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with Sections 605.1021-605.1026, Florida Statutes, (2) each other merging entity (if any) in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of formation, and (3) each member of such limited liability company who, as a result of the Merger, will have interest holder liability under Section 605.1023(1)(b), Florida Statutes, and whose approval is required (if any).

Article IV Existence of Surviving Entity

The Surviving Company exists before the Merger and is a domestic limited liability company.

Article V Appraisal Rights

The surviving entity has agreed to pay to any members of any limited liability company with appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under the provisions of Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061 - 605.1072, Florida Statutes (if any).

Article VI Effective Date

The Merger shall become effective as of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

• • • • • • •

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed in accordance with the requirements of Section 605.1025 of the Florida Statutes by the parties as of the 30th day of December, 2020.

BKS D&M HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

ву:<u>____Ќ</u>₩

Name: Kristopher A. Wiebeck Title: Chief Financial Officer

BRP D&M INSURANCE, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

ву:___Ки/

Name: Kristopher A. Wiebeck Title: Chief Financial Officer

BKS PARTNERS PRIVATE RISK GROUP, LLC,

. .

a Florida limited liability company

By:_____KW

Name: Kristopher A. Wiebeck Title: Chief Financial Officer

BALDWIN KRYSTYN SHERMAN PARTNERS, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

Ву:____КУ

By: <u>A New</u> Name: Kristopher A. Wiebeck Title: Chief Financial Officer